08-29-2002

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

## **PATENTS ONLY**

10/168857

102207267s and Trademarks: F	Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jonas Gunnarsson  ### Market April 12    ###	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: C. Gunnarssons Verkstads AB		
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Internal Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment	Street Address: Olvagen  SE-340 30 Vislanda, SWEDEN  City: State: Zip:  Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached?  \[ \subseteq \text{Yes} \text{ No} \]		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s)  PCT/SE00/02514  Additional numbers attached	B. Patent No.(s)		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: Smith, Gambrell & Russell  Internal Address:	<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40</li> <li>☑ Enclosed</li> <li>☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul>		
Street Address: 1850 M Street, N.W.  Suite 800  City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20036	8. Deposit account number:  02-4300		
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> **PATENT** REEL: 013226 FRAME: 0095

BDWY Form ASN-1 Inventor(s)-to-Assignee

## **ASSIGNMENT**

		ent agreement is i method for placing			endued (invention rule)
The PAT	ENT	RIGHTS referred	to in this ag	reement are:	
(check one)		a patent applicate concurrently with	tion for this ir	nvention, exec	uted by the ASSIGNOR(S)
	-	U.S. petent and	n una assigni ination Serial	No.	, filed
	⊔ rot	o.o. patent appr	nlication has	ed on PCT inte	rnational Application
	LAP.	No SPO/02514	filed or	(date) 13 Dec	enber 2000 (U.S. patent
		application Seria	I No.	, if knov	νn).
		LLS natent No		issued	
The PATI	ENT	RIGHTS also inc	lude all divisi	ons, reissues,	continuations and extensions of
the patents a	and	patent applicatio	ns identified	above.	
		RIGHTS assigne			
(check one)	ÇX.	U.S. patent right	ts only.		
		Worldwide pater	nt rights. In 1	this case, the a	assignee shall have the right to
				date of any U.	S, or foreign patent application
		for this invention			) (1) (2) (4) (4) (4)
The ASS	IGN	OR(S) referred to	in this agree	ment is (or are	e) the inventor(s) whose
signatures as	ppea	er on page 2 of the	nis Assignme	nt and any Sup	oplemental Sheet(s).
		E referred to in t			
		ee) <u>C. Girrarse</u> Olvägen	ons ventstaus F	30	
(Address)		SF-340, 30	TITLY ANDA CLJ.		
The ASSIGN	EE :		VISIANIA, SMACE	31	
		a. An Individual.			
(CiteCk Oile)		A Partnership.			
	100 A	A Corporation of	Sweden		(specify state or country)
	<u> </u>	other)			
The ASS	IGN	OR(S), in conside	eration of \$10	0.00 paid by th	ne ASSIGNEE, and other good
and valuable	cor	nsideration, recei	pt of which is	s acknowledge	d, hereby assign(s) the following
rights to the	AS	SIGNEE, its succ	essors and as	ssigns:	
the full a	nd e	exclusive right to	the invention	ח;	
the entire	e rig	ht, title and inter	est in and to	the PATENT F	RIGHTS;
the right	to s	sue and recover f	or any past i	nfringement; a	nd,
the right	to o	claim priority und	er 35 USC 1	19, 35 USC 12	20, or any other applicable
provision	is, E	ased on any earl	ier patent ap	plications for t	his invention.

PATENT -- REEL: 013226 FRAME: 0096

THIS IS PAGE 2 OF AN ASSIGNME ASSIGNEE: C. Gunnersson	NT FROM THE INVENTO na Verkstada AB	R(S) TO
INVENTION TITLE:Apparatus		er sticks on a board stack
As to all U.S. patent application hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE.	he Commissioner of Pate the assignee of the entir	ents and Trademarks to issue all re right, title and interest, for the
Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agreeresentatives, any facts known to in any legal proceedings, sign all law substitute, renewal, reexamination papers to cause any and all Letters oaths and generally do everything in successors and assigns, to obtain a	the ASSIGNOR(S) responded to the ASSIGNOR(S) responded to the second enforce proper protection.	ecting said invention, and testify divisional, continuation, execute all necessary assignment aid ASSIGNEE, make all rightful aid said ASSIGNEE, its ction for said invention.
this application to check any appropriate this document after it has been e	priate boxes and to inserexecuted./	who have a power of attorney in t the Serial Number and filing date
Jones Gunnersson	bushin	24/6-2002
Name of sole or first inventor	Signature	Date
Name of second inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of third inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of fourth inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of fifth inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of sixth inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of seventh inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of eighth inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of ninth inventor if any	Signature	Date

1987, 1992 Beveridge, DeGrandi, Weilacher & Young

**RECORDED: 06/26/2002** 

PATENT REEL: 013226 FRAME: 0097